
Cricket 
Green 

Criminal Damage To 
Other Bldg 

WESTERN ROAD Suspect damaged TV and door 
window at his school. 

02/11/2023 
09:42:00 

  

Cricket 
Green 

Criminal Damage To 
Other Bldg 

CHURCH ROAD by suspect kicking the door 
several times until it came off 
both hinges 

07/11/2023 
10:00:00 

07/11/2023 
11:30:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

MORLAND CLOSE Theft from Motor vehicle- CC TV 
available, Axon link sent 

08/11/2023 
02:00:00 

08/11/2023 
02:05:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Theft/Taking of 
Motor vehicle 

WANDLE WAY suspect employee was given 
company car but has made no 
attempt to return car when he 
quit his job and has stolen car. 

08/11/2023 
00:01:00 

09/11/2023 
12:59:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

PHIPP'S BRIDGE 
ROAD 

Victim states that an unknown 
suspect has entered into his 
vehicle and stolen his vehicle 
spare key. 

08/11/2023 
17:00:00 

10/11/2023 
04:30:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

LOVE LANE theft from motor vehicle entry 
unknown no damage coins 
taken 

15/11/2023 
18:45:00 

16/11/2023 
07:15:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

ILLINGWORTH 
CLOSE 

Suspect has smashed the 
victims car window and taken a 
bag of documents from the back 
seat . 

18/11/2023 
10:00:00 

20/11/2023 
10:00:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Theft/Taking of 
Pedal Cycles 

BELGRAVE WALK report of theft of push bike 20/11/2023 
09:00:00 

  

Cricket 
Green 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

DENHAM 
CRESCENT 

Suspect has been seen 
smashing nearside passengers 
window and taking an item from 
the car 

23/11/2023 
17:30:00 

23/11/2023 
17:47:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Theft/Taking of 
Motor vehicle 

BARON GROVE Suspect SEEN STEALING 
VICTIMS vehicle AT LOCATION 

21/11/2023 
11:50:00 

21/11/2023 
11:55:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Theft/Taking of 
Motor vehicle 

DE'ARN GARDENS Motor bike stolen from the 
private driveway overnight 

24/11/2023 
01:00:00 

24/11/2023 
14:42:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Other Theft LONDON ROAD The victim is reporting that an 
unknown suspect has stolen his 
bicycle during a 20 minute time 

20/11/2023 
07:00:00 

20/11/2023 
07:20:00 



frame. CCTV reported as 
available by the victim 

Cricket 
Green 

Theft/Taking of 
Pedal Cycles 

LONDON ROAD The victim is reporting that an 
unknown suspect has stolen his 
bicycle during a 20 minute time 
frame. CCTV reported as 
available by the victim 

20/11/2023 
07:00:00 

20/11/2023 
07:20:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Other Theft CARSHALTON 
ROAD 

Theft of Pedal Bike 22/11/2023 
08:21:00 

22/11/2023 
18:45:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Theft/Taking of 
Pedal Cycles 

CARSHALTON 
ROAD 

Theft of Pedal Bike 22/11/2023 
08:21:00 

22/11/2023 
18:45:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Other Theft ROCK CLOSE Parcel stolen from communal 
area of the flat by the main 
entrance 

22/11/2023 
10:00:00 

22/11/2023 
13:00:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

ROCK CLOSE Parcel stolen from communal 
area of the flat by the main 
entrance 

22/11/2023 
10:00:00 

22/11/2023 
13:00:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Other Theft LONDON ROAD Cycle left at location. Lock cut 
and cycle stolen by unknown. 

29/11/2023 
09:15:00 

29/11/2023 
12:00:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Theft/Taking of 
Pedal Cycles 

LONDON ROAD Cycle left at location. Lock cut 
and cycle stolen by unknown. 

29/11/2023 
09:15:00 

29/11/2023 
12:00:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Others - Other 
Accepted Crime 

LONDON ROAD Allegation to Met Control centre 
of CRIMINAL DAMAGE 

30/11/2023 
05:50:00 

  

Cricket 
Green 

Criminal Damage To 
a Dwelling 

LONDON ROAD Allegation to Met Control centre 
of CRIMINAL DAMAGE 

30/11/2023 
05:50:00 

  

 


